Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	001931
Tab settings	Please record the attached priningly documents or convithered
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:MacDermid Acumen, Inc.  Internal     Address:  Street Address:701 Industrial Drive  City:MiddletownState: _DE _Zip: _19709  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-StateDelaware
	Other
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/325,062	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Arthur G. Schaier, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address: Carmody & Torrance LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110	8. Deposit account number:  50-0447
	Signature   Sig
City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06721-1110	7 3
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	Juan 3/27/02
	Signature 3
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Opmmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/18/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

00000246 500447

40.00 CH

76325062

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0136**  **ASSIGNMENT** 

ASSIGNMENT dated March 27, 2002, between MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 5210 Phillip Lee Drive,

Atlanta, Georgia 30336-2293 ("Assignor") and MacDermid Acumen, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, having an office and place of business at 701 Industrial Drive, Middletown,

Delaware 19709 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark identified on the attached

Schedule A (the "Mark"), as well as the application (the "Application") identified

thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark, together with the good

will of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the Application therefor and any

registration granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the

Application and any registration that may issue thereon, and together with all claims for

damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for

and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its

successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this

27th day of March 2002.

MACDERMID GRAPHIC ARTS, INC. John L. Cordani

By:

{W1202152}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0137

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK:

Prism

U.S. SERIAL NO.:

76/325,062

FILING DATE:

October 12, 2001

 $\{W1202152\}$ 

**RECORDED: 04/09/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0138